Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party(ies) previously recorded on Reel 018761 Frame 0721 previously recorded on Reel 018761 Frame 0721. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashok Kumar	01/05/2007
Suneel Yeshwant Dike	01/05/2007
Satish Rajanikant Soudagar	01/05/2007
Chirag Hashmukh Shah	01/05/2007
Sandeep Madhavrao Burudkar	01/05/2007
Prashant Gautam	01/05/2007
Byju Nellithanath Thankachen	01/05/2007
Ashvini Saxena	01/05/2007
Manavalan Saravanan	01/05/2007
Gunjan Pramod Pathak	01/05/2007
Virendra Pal	01/05/2007
Rahul Karde	01/05/2007
Jaysingh Gehlot	01/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPCA Laboratories Limited	
Street Address:	48, Kandivli Industrial Estate	
City:	Mumbai, Maharashra	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022025 FRAME: 0280

500739563

1159847

7 \$40 DE

Fax Number: (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-799-1000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Chan

Address Line 1: 141-07 20th Ave

Address Line 2: World Plaza, Suite 604

Address Line 4: Whitestone, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1224-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Wai-Kit Chan

Total Attachments: 12

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif

source=Previous__Assignment#page1.tif source=Previous__Assignment#page2.tif

source=Previous_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Previous__Assignment#page4.tif

source=Previous__Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022025 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Ashok KUMAR, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Suneel Yeshwant DIKE, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Satish Rajanikant SOUDAGAR, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Chirag Hashmukh SHAH, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Sandeep Madhavrao BURUDKAR, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Prashant GAUTAM, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Byju NELLITHANATH THANKACHEN, residing at 123/AB, CRD, KANDIVALI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI (W), MUMBAI - 400 067, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, Ashvini SAXENA, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA, Manavalan SARAVANAN, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA, Gunjan Pramod PATHAK, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA, Virendra PAL, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA, Rahul KARDE, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA, and Jaysingh GEHLOT, residing at IPCA LABORATORIES LTD., VILLAGE: SEJAVATA, DISTRICT: RATLAM, PIN: 457002, MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of INDIA having a place of business at 48, KANDIVLI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUMBAI – 400 067, MAHARASHRA, INDIA, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled

TRAMADOL RECOVERY PROCESS

U.S. Serial No. 11/598,472 , Filed November 13, 2006 , claiming priority of Indian App'l No. 1422/MUM/2005, Filed November 14, 2005

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporations above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said assignees may apply for and received foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Skumar
	Ashok KUMAR
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007 Witness: Dr. P. Arung Stee	ASHOK KUWAK
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness) "SHIVMANGAL" 3 rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI(E)	
MUMBAI - 400101	Bolls
	Suneel YESHWANT DIKE
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	
Witness: Dr. P. Arma Sie.	
(signature) DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI(E)	
MUMBAI - 400101	front got
	Satish Rajanikant SOUDAGAR
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	
Witness: Dr. P. Avene Gree	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness) "SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLICE)	

MUMBAI - 400101

	(HShahi
	Chirag Hasmukh SHAH
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	-
Witness: D. P. Armasie	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
"SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVALICE),	
MUMBAI - 400101	4
_	Sandeep Madhavrao BURUDKAR
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	
Witness: DV P. Ayuna Sro.	
(signature)	
dr. P. aruna Sreë	
(printed name of witness) "SHIVMANGAL" 3" FLOOR	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLICE)	
MUMBAI - 400101	a CE
((0),(0),(0),(0),(0),(0),(0),(0),(0),(0)	(Vamper
	Prashant GAUTAM
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	Traditation of the state of the
Witness: Dr. A. Aruma Syca	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARLINA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
"SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E))
MUMBAI - 400101	

	9°A1
_	Byju NELLITHANATH THANKACHEN
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	
Witness: Dr. P. Ayuna See	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
"SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD KANDIVLICE	
	,
MUMBAI -400101	X
	Ashvini SAXENA
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	ASHVIII OZNAZAVA
Witness: Dr.P. A, was Sie.	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
•	·
"SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E))
MUMBAI - 400101	
	meh
·	Manavalan Saravanan
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	
Witness: Dr. A. Armasica	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
"SHIVMANGAL" 3" FLOOR,	
·	
(address of witness)	
AKURI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E)	,
MUMBAT - LADIOI	

	Cathall
Date: <u>5 JANUARY</u> , 2007	Gunjan Pramod PATHAK
Witness: Dr. D. Aruna Ste. (signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness) "SHIVMANGAL" 3 rd FLOOR, (address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E)	
MUMBAI -400101	Munay.
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007	Virendra PAL
Witness: Dr. P. Armasica	
(signature) DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness)	
"SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR	
(address of witness) AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E)	
MUMBAI - 400101	btm).
5 TANIE 500	Rahul KARDE
Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007 Witness: Dr. P. Aruma Scen	
(signature)	
DR. P. ARUNA SREE	
(printed name of witness) "SHIVMANGAL" 3rd FLOOR,	
(address of witness)	
AKURLI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E),	
MUMBAI - 400101	

Jaysingh GEHLOT

Date: 5 JANUARY, 2007

Witness: D. D. Avuna Steo

(signature)

DR. P. ARUNA SREE

(printed name of witness)

"SHIVMANGAL" 3TH FLOOR

(address of witness)

AKURI ROAD, KANDIVLI (E)

MUMBAI - 400101

PATENT

REEL: 022025 FRAME: 0288

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/16/2007 500207974

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ashok Kumar	01/05/2007
Suneel Yeshwant Dike	01/05/2007
Satish Rajanikant Soudagar	01/05/2007
Chirag Hasmukh Shah	01/05/2007
Sandeep Madhavrao Burudkar	01/05/2007
Prashant Gautam	01/05/2007
Byju Nellithanath Thankachen	01/05/2007
Ashvini Saxena	01/05/2007
Manavalan Saravanan	01/05/2007
Gunjan Pramod Pathak	01/05/2007
Virendra Pal	01/05/2007
Rahul Karde	01/05/2007
Jaysingh Gehlot	01/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPCA Laboratories Limited	
Street Address:	48 Kandivili Industrial Estate	
City:	Mumbai, Maharashra	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 022025 FRAME: 0289

RightFax

1/1/2/07 6:05

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

Phone:

718-799-1000

Email:

chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Chan, LLC

Address Line 1:

141-07 20th Avenue

Address Line 2:

World Plaza, Suite 604

Address Line 4:

Whitestone, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DKT #1224-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Wai-Kit Chan

Total Attachments: 7

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022025 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 12/23/2008